

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 13, 2018



# KATY PERRY ANNOUNCES MAY 19 BENEFIT AT SANTA BARBARA BOWL FOR AREA RELIEF EFFORTS

<u>Local Residents Can Purchase Tickets In-Person Only Thursday, March 15, Beginning At 11AM PT</u>

<u>Tickets Go On Sale To General Public Online</u> Thursday, March 15, At 7 PM PT **Katy Perry** will return to her hometown for a special concert benefiting Santa Barbara area charities that are assisting those impacted by the Thomas fire and the subsequent flooding and debris flow. **Witness: Coming Home – A Benefit For The Community: Our Neighbors, Our Heroes** will take place on Saturday, May 19, at Santa Barbara Bowl. For additional information, visit <u>SBBowl.com</u> or the <u>Facebook event.</u>

Tickets will go on sale to area residents first. Individuals with a local billing address may purchase tickets in-person only on Thursday, March 15, from 11 AM – 6 PM PT, at the Santa Barbara Bowl box office at 1122 N. Milpas St., Santa Barbara, CA 93103. Tickets will be available to the general public online on March 15 beginning at 7 PM PT. To purchase online, visit AXS.com.

Proceeds from the evening, which is being presented by Firework Foundation, will support the **Santa Barbara Foundation**, **93108 Fund**, **Cold Spring School** and **805UNDOCUFund**. **Katy** will be performing the same full set seen on **WITNESS: The Tour**, which will take her to Latin America, Asia, Europe, Australia and New Zealand in the coming months.

###

### For additional information on Katy Perry, contact:

Ambrosia Healy, Capitol Music Group / <u>Ambrosia.Healy@umusic.com</u> Kristen Kanopka, Capitol Music Group / <u>Kristen.Kanopka@umusic.com</u>

## For Goldenvoice, please contact:

Jessica Puchli, 323-900-3891 / Jessica@Goldenvoice.com

#### or visit:

http://katyperry.com

http://twitter.com/katyperry

http://facebook.com/katyperry

http://instagram.com/katyperry

http://youtube.com/katyperry

intp.//youtubc.com/katypeny

http://www.vevo.com/artist/katy-perry

#### Charities:

 $\underline{https://805undocufund.org/}\ \underline{https://www.facebook.com/805undocufund}$ 

https://www.sbfoundation.org/ http://www.facebook.com/sbfoundation

http://coldspringschool.net/

https://www.93108fund.org/ https://www.facebook.com/93108Fund/

For publicity materials please visit: http://www.umgb2b.com